
December 4, 1990 

PROPOSED REPLACEMENT INJECTION WELL 
EUNICE MONUMENT OIL POOL 

LEA COUNTY. NEW MEXICO 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l , Room 206 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

Attention: William J. LeMay, Director 

Gentlemen: 

The New Mexico D i s t r i c t of Chevron USA Inc. respectfully requests 
your administrative approval for an unorthodox location for the 
subject proposed replacement injection well. . This well w i l l 
replace a well in the proration unit, not completed in the Eunice 
Monument Oil Pool, that w i l l not be tendered to the Unit by the 
original operator. We further request that you waive the 20 day 
waiting period requirement of Rule 104 (F) (IV) since the subject 
proration unit of the unorthodox location i s surrounded by 
proration units included in the Unit and operated by Chevron. 

The proposed location for this Eunice Monument South Unit B 
injection well, 1450' FNL, 870' FWL, Sec. 11, T20S, R36E, Unit E, 
as shown on the attached plat, w i l l be in an approved waterflood 
project, under Form C-108 submitted 7/9/90, Order Nos. R-7765-B, 
R-7766-A, and R-7767-A (copies enclosed). This location w i l l also 
meet the spacing requirements of Rule 104 (F) (I) which states that 
a well w i l l be no closer than 330 feet to the outer boundary of the 
unitized area, and no closer than 10 feet to any quarter-quarter 
section line. The location was chosen to eliminate conflict with 
existing pipelines and other surface f a c i l i t i e s that prevent us 
from d r i l l i n g in an orthodox location. 

Chevron has notified a l l working interest owners in the Eunice 
Monument South Unit B and expects to receive sufficient approval by 
mid-December, thereby satisfying Unit Operating Agreement 
requirements. Also, a l l directly offsetting unit wells, completed 
in the Eunice Monument Oil Pool, and their respective proration 
units are included in the Unit and are operated by Chevron. 

Based upon the foregoing information, Chevron requests your 
administrative approval of the attached application for permit to 
d r i l l this well at an unorthodox location. To enable Chevron to 
d r i l l this proposed well this year, we are further requesting that 



the Oil Conservation Division waive the 20 day waiting requirements 
in granting this administrative application. 

For further information regarding this matter, please contact A. W. 
Bohling or S. P. McDonald at (915) 687-7100. Your prompt 
consideration w i l l be greatly appreciated. 

SPM/AWB 

Attachments 

cc. Oil Conservation Division 
D i s t r i c t 1 
P. 0. Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 
Attn: Mr. Jerry T. Sexton 

Kellahin, Kellahin and Aubrey 
Attorneys at Law 
P. O. Box 2265 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265 
Attn: Mr. Tom Kellahin 

Sincerely, 

R. C. ANDERSON 



I S i Submit to Appropriate 
District Office 
SOSt Lease — fi copies 

' Fee "Lease — 5 copies 

BWTBTCTT 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

P.O. Drawer OD, Artesia, NM 88210 

flTSTgTCTTTT 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

ForraOlOl 
Revised M-89 

API NO. ( assigned by OCZ -jt New Veils) 

5. Indicate Type of Lease 
STAT: FEE 0 

6. SUte Oil & Gas Lease Ni. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN. OR PLUG BACK 
la. Type«'Wort ' ~ ! 

DRILL RE-ENTER • DEEPEN • PLUGBACK • 
b. Type of Well: V_J U J l_ l 

OIL OAS — StNOLE _ 
WELL WELL \ _ J OTHER ZONE |y ] 

MULTIPLE , , 
ZONE r~j 

2. Name of Operator 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

S L j U l C e T fi&AtfntJ S o u J f U l l & M 
SL WeU No ' 

3. -Address of Operator 

fi«x tiSt. nttoltum Tx 11169- dttrch o^tx*/ 
4. WeU Location . a . , t 

Unit Letter h _ : Q 10 Feet From The 7+ Line and 

8. WeU No. 

9. Pooi name or WUdcat 

Line and Feet From The / / f i A v M * . Line 

Section / / Township s2c0 Ranee 

10. Proposed Depm 

NMPM 

ation 

County 

11. Formation 12. Rotary or CT. 

wfflsa 13. Elevatnns/SAaw whether DF, RT, GR, eu.) levaoonsJSkaw whether i 14. Kind & Status Ping. Bond 15. rolling Contractor 16. Approx. Date Wort wiU sart 

17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGfl AM 
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 
/2'yv | 2 , o n 

sore &}Ltip/H&oi; 
3000 fx>< UP see A#*c.rieb ctetiAoiJ (LIASS E£ SOP D&M'VJ 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IP PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUO BACX OIVEOATAON PWBENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NE* PRODUCTIVE 
ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM. IP ANY. 

I horoy cerafy Um OB mfomauoa ibove u aus and complete to Ibe bat of my tawwtodte md betirf. 

SIGNATURE f p . ^ TTTLE , T • Pt> DATE 

TYPgORPMNTNAME fa. . O . U p U T ^ g j K - f TELEPHONE NO. 

(Thii ipace for State Use) 

H T " " " " ' . D A T E 

SDKDTmNSOMmtOVAUF ANY: 



4MB*? + 
PMLMW-'S 

1MQ, Hobbt, NM 0240 

pgnucTir 
PXLLWarDD, Antra. NM U210 

DKTgffTTTT 
lOOQ Rio B a m BX. ASK, NM 17410 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.a Box 2088 

Sana Fe, New Mexico 87504-208S 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AI DhUniM murt h» *om tm < 

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 

WLISST 
E 

EUNICE-MONUMENT SOUTH UNIT(EXP.-B) 
WeBNo. 

855 

11 20 SOUTH 36 EAST-
i of Wei: 

1450 feet from the NORTH 

NMPM 

Cansty 
LEA 

RS* S2SL feetfwmlfae WFST Uno 
level Elev." 

3585.6 
mmmma*msmmmmitom*lmxma to the SBbject wel by colored paacil or 

to 2a well, outline eedt nd ideattfy the 

tofafli 3. If more than one leaae of different ownership U dedicated lo Ibe w«a\ have the • 
nniriTition, forca-cootma. etc? 

• Yes Q No Ifn»swerU>s"typecfc&caaikistioa 
If answer U "to" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually beea rentfrtkf*fil (Ua 
tins form if Decccssary. 
Mr. alWirAL. will K« mipurf tr» th. mmB .11 i a — tone hum (hy . 

ormoJ a son standard unit, r^aarint men ratocet, has been approved by the Kvaioa. 

imam W M M H ^ tiy wmiai^^^i^n^ 

forced-pnolint. or csherwiae) 

OPERATOR CERITHCATION 
/ ktrtby ctrtify thm Ikt imformatum 

ktrtbt m Met mmd iqeyfiM lo tkt 
btMofmyttmrmitdattrndbtiitf. 

T4 ffittj-
CoHapsiiy 

22. 
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

tkit pim wot pioOtn from fitU mama of 
md* by mm or under ury 

ami timt tk* tarn* tt mm and 
correct to Um bttt of my knowitdgt and 

Date Surveyed 11-26-90 

A Seal of 
Surveyor 

eaiafieataNa JOHN V. WEST, 676 

1 / RONALD 0. EIOSON, 3239 



GARREY CARRUTHERS 
GOVERNOR 

ON DIVISION 

STATE DF NEW MEXICO 

AH 9 [ffdERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

\x - n- °i o 
POST OFFICE BOX 1980 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 
(505) 393-6161 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC 
NSL % 
NSP 
SWD 
WFX 
PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application for the: 

C-XvLnyi*—; 7AJ-A ^Jhus. fha^iiju^j^ 

Operator Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R //-JLO-g-C, 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Yours very truly, 

Merry Sexton 
Supervisor, District 1 

/ed 

n 


